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| 5/23/68
- PLAINTEXT | |

TELETYPE -~ . URGENT .

sAe 1L0S ANGEiES'(444157¢
~ SAC, WFO (44- 703) |
MURkIN o | “
RE LUS ANGELES TELETYPE MAY TWENTYTWO LAST.
RE D. C. LICENSE FIVE SEVEN. THO ZERO FUUR SIX.
 DETECTIVE THOHAS YouNG, D, ADVISED ABOVE 'LICENSE

¥
REGI STERED TO’ERITS RASOE, ONE EIGHT sxx EIGHT COLUY IA ROAD,

N. W., WDC. FOR SIXTYSEVEN FORD, VIN SEVEN T ZERV ONE C TWO
ONE FIVE EIGHT FIVE THREE. . INVEST]GAIIUN AT ABOVE ?DDRESS
- REFLECTS RASOE'DEPARTED‘MIDDLE APRIL, SIXTYEIGHT, IS FRUM |
INDONESIA AND 6OES NUTLRESEMBLE'SU&JECT.RAY.‘ CHANGE ‘UF ADDRESS
UBTAINED AS A. F RASOE ONE EIGHT (THREE FIVE SUUTH]ﬁuuSTER
| STREET Los ANGELES, CALIFURNIA AS UF MARCH. TWENTYONE LAST; N
| LOS ANGELES CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATIUN

ARMED AND DANGERUUS. S

1 - Teletype Unit
- WFO

RWD: tab
@ fab
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© | srere8

AIRTEL

TO: SAC RICHWDND

FROM: SAC, WFO (44-703)

MURKIN

At 9:45 a.m. 5/9/68, ss DAWN MLE ERj Apt. 504,
101 Lincolnia Road, Alexandria, Va., ;jigﬁhone 351 4734,

- called WFO and furnished the following Anformation: (Miss

- MILLER is a dancing teacher for [the Fgirfax County Recreation
 Department, Telephone # 273-932 ‘

Miss MILLER saw a post r with photograth of JAMES
EARL RAY and noted .a resemblance| of the 1960 photograph to
a man with whom she had the following dealings::

Miss MILLER put an ad in the ClassifieL Sections

. of ;he Sunday Star and Washington Post advertisimg a sofa for ’::
- sale for $175.00. She believed that the ad appesred in the
. April 7 or 14th issues. On a Wednesday night after the ad

appeared she received a telephone call from a man asking
about the sofa. It was late, 11330 p.m., and the man said -
he would come to see the sofa the next evening. .

He came to Miss MILLER'S residence in a station

i wagon with a male companion and bpught the sofa. | He paid

for the sofa with a check drawn oh the Suburban Trust Company,

: Hyattsvillei Maiiland. The names| PAVID and LALAH CQ@PERMAN,

was printed on the @ieck;— address
The purchaser of the| sofa wrote

addresses and telephone number on|the check and signed it . =

Aecount #

was listad,

e folloving Jaf;"n

~ "DAVID COOPERMAN", ' [ | §

n @Richmond
) Baltimore

ﬁ??7:7?2551}235/

' { SEARCHED, NDEYAD o i
1- Memphis (Info) el PA T enes. | AL,
1- WFO - ! MAY‘3519§8
MGM:js @ _‘fi- - L. fB'::_“jf‘ﬁ_f_ -
(@) mIRmm U f
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. that ‘EHer:

WFO 44-703

7930 15th Avenue, Adelphi, Maryland. (Miss MILLER
checked the telephone directory |and learned this is the
address of DAVID and LALAH COOPERMAN. Q

8107 Eastern Avenue, Silver Springs, Md. (Miss
MILLER later learned that this address is listed| to IRVING
end REBECCA COOPERMAN.) -She called them and determined ‘
. that they are no relation to abo e DAVID COOPERMAN and knew
- nothing of the transaction.

Telephone # 526-4042 (Miss MILLER learned from the
Telephone Company' that his phone |18 subscribed to by a person .
named PORTER, 1915 Otis St., N.E., WDC.) She has been unable
to reach this person by phone. :

Re the purchaser: Miss| MILLER described him as

~ about age 37, 5'10", slender build, sandy blonde hair, eye .
color not known, just a trace of Bouthern accent., She did -
not know the make of station wagon, thought it was late model,
license number unknown, light colgred with wood tone trim.

The companion of the purchaser is|described as eafly twenties,igia

- "eute, slim, blonde". No names were exchanged betwean the
two men., .

: . The check was returned with a note "Non isufficient
funds" and was dated 4/26/68. : :

| Miss MILLER said that last Sunday, 5/5/68, she drove . |
- out to the residence of DAVID and LALAH COOPERMAN and spoke . _
" to them.réﬁgﬁy knew nothing about the transaction, |but stated

and that they had learned that someone had purchased a
refrigerator using one of their che cks. ) p

Miss MILLER stated that ~he hgs the checj for the
~sofa in her possession and agn be reached at her home phone
-or at the Fairfax Recreation Bepar ment. ‘

, Rlchmond .should show additional photograpLs of RAY
to Miss MILLER for possible identif cation o

| 'Balaimore should determin: possiblé ITSP liolations.';u

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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‘-DIRECTGR, KBI | (ﬂTTEH Oﬂa RBI’LaBenﬁgbﬁxj MRS
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|
|
0 L
Gozp »ggn, I B . U:% 
l
|
E

Laiah Coeps

Ba ﬁFG airtel ts Richmonw and Ba;timore,,s/“/éﬂ'
c.under caption "MURKIN,' o , e .

: - Encloged 1ar the Bureau, |5 one check in the
- amount of $175.00, drawn on the Suburban Trust Company,
~ Hyattsville, M4, Enclosed for the |Baltimore Divieion -
- is ore Xerox ccpi of same cheak, ‘Enelosed. for eavh office 18 o
copy of re ailrte
: " Por the ;n¢urm&+isn of thig Buresu, ve 81Ttﬁ1
Lo auviae& DAWN MILLER, apartment 504, landmerk Towers, 101
Lincsinia RQ,, furnished infermation that an inuiviéua;.
- resenbling JAMES EARL RAY identified himpelf as DAVID .
. COOPLRMAN and puxghaae a8 uacd sofa|ivom her on approximately
CApril 14, 1968,  CUCPERMAN paid for|the purchase with a
- check which is enclosed; and the cheok was subbequently
- returned to. %183 %&LWLR m&Thﬁé, ¥ neufilcient iunds u

" Cn J/lﬁ/bu; %lsﬁ MILLER waa shown pnstagraphs of
JAMEE EARL RAY, by 54 RICHARD D, BATISTE, JR.. and she ‘ .
indicatad that she « ould not ycsiti ely state -that the unsub )

- ia 1dantical with RAY, he furnishe . the check re»eived framA

‘3 - Director (Ens, 1 )(K
l - Baltimore (info) {Eac, 2)
- Memphis (info) (Enc. 1'
- WFO  {info) Ene, '1
3 Richmond \ _ '
{1 ~ %&-65?) T 15[ .
EDB:Jan o : S
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'Lﬁbkﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ ta u& B&“IST' ‘r laiﬁ
haréwriting ezamiﬁatiaushy the 3

. Ipasmuch as»ﬁiss NILL
-her iﬁentifiaatian of COOPERMAN
ITSP violatlon, the laboryatory %

"nlateﬁt fingerpeint and handwreitiy

‘known prints and bamgwritiag of
‘th§ cn»lesed Ch@uf thre a%n the Ne
rile, ' ,

’ , f’-gimiﬁ}i‘mé
, th@ Chﬁﬁx

Pending ugtc mlnatian «
‘hy the Baltiwmore Divigion
Bet forth at this tisme.

-”irtare&t in this m&tfer.'

”.Resuita e thﬁ above oy
all officen revelving i
*eturneu to the Ewcﬁmer

1o fuy
e Inxarmat
- forwsrded to thome offdives having
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MAY 23, 1958
REGISTERED AIR 1

SAC, MEMPUIS
FROM: SAC, BALTINORE (44-559)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re WFD airtel to Bureau dated 5/10/68.

On 5/10/68, SA E., BRUCE GALLAGHER drove by de%
Hampshire and Adelphi Roads, Hyattsvi‘lg, M=rjland, in
an attempt to observe individual DO.Jlbly identical wlth
JAMES EARL RAY, raeferred to in re AFQ| air . ,n L

On 5/14/688, HMrs, HARQLD SHIRKYL
Adelphi, Maryland, observed vArious _\otogradna of JAWE°
EARL RAY exhibited by SA ROY G, WETZEL, Mrs. SHIRK cduld
not definitely identify a photograph of RAY. |

Mrs, SHIRK advised that she was driving in a cuP
alongs New Hampshire Avenue, when she observed an 1nd1vldual
walking toward her near Aaelﬁnl Road, tihom she though ;ooKed
familiar.

t

After getting home, Mrs. SHIRK|observed a photograph
in the newspaper of JAMES EARL RAY and|felt that the
pho;oqraoh reqembl 2d the individual shg noticed walking
on HNew Hampshire Avenue. _

|
|
: Mrs. SHIRK advised that she has| not seen this individual
since and was not positive how strong a| resemblance thel
individual had te RAY since she passed him rather quickly.

|

|

|

Baltimoras conducting ne further)|i vastigation.

ARMED AXD DANGEROUS.

L/c/ 72,

2 - Memphic (PEGISTERED AIR MATL) . S%Wﬁ:/&y

nv. ¥.“
A
- Baltimore ZQ}Q@F\

N 1 N '."':'J b
RGW tkss a ; PR TR O

(%) ' ‘ié - n{)éuu¢<L¢4\,4F&)”‘
|

{1 4F0o (B4-703) (REGISTERED MATL) SERIS 2L
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®

URGENT 5/24/6%
TO DIRECTOR 44-38861\ CLEVELAND 44-565 AND| WASHINGTON FIELD \PLAINTEXT\
WASHIRNGTON FIELD VIA WASHIHNGTON

FROM MIAMI 44-1¢54 2 P
MURKINN CIVIL RIGHTS

THREATS AGAINST SEN, ROBERT F, KENNEDYN MIAMIN FLA. FCLLOWING
ASSASSINATION OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING\ Ji, BY ROLAND CHESLEY

TALBOTTN JR.\ INFORMATION CONCERNING

RE CLEVELAND TELETYPES \TWO\ TWO BUREAUN MAY TWENTYTHREE\
SIXTYEIGHT,

INDIVIDUAL NAMED ROLAND REFERRED TO 18 REFERENCED TELETYPES
IDENTIFIED AS ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT\ JR.\ [FORMER KLANSMAN\
KLAVERN SIX\ LKA\ FT. LAUDERDALE\ FLA.\ AND RICHMOND\ VA.\ AREA.
MIAMI FILE ONE FIVE SEVEN DASH ONE NINE NIME THREE\ BURFAU FILE
ONE FIVE SEVEY { SEVEN TWO EIGHT SIX.

TALROTT INTERVIEWED\ MIAMIN THIS DATE AND ADVISED HE HAS
BEEN "SHOOTING WIS WOUTH OFF" SYMPATHIZING MITH INDIVIDUALS
RESPONSIBLE FOR KING,S DEATH EVER SINCE APRIL FOUR. STATES HE
END PAGE OYE »

» A -v038 -52 5

|l|'t
- [l,/’

yzon /ﬁﬂ/

N
o
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Mt 44~1854
PAGE TWO
15 OF OPINIOM ADAM CLAYTON POWELLN H, RAP HROWN AND STOKELY

CARMICHAEL SHOULD ALSCO BE SHOT, STATES THAT HE BELIEVES BOERY

KENNEDY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL THE RACIAL UNREST IN THIS COUNTRY AND
THAT HE SHOULD ALSO BE STOPPEDN BUT NOT THROUGH VIOLENT MEANS. STATES
HE IS A FORMER KLANSMAN AND BELIEVES IN THE SUPREMACY OF WHITE

RACE, STATES EVEM THOUGH HE MAKES THESE STATEMENTS\ HE HAS NO

INTENTION OF PERPETRATING ANY SUCH ACTION AND IS HNOT ACQUAINTED WITH

ANYONE WHO WOULD DO S0,
RECORDS\ MC GAREY CHRYSLERN PLYMOUTH\ INC,\ MIAMIN FLAJ\
INDICATE TALBOTT AT WORK 0N PERTINENT DATE
YASHINGTON FIELD CFFICE NOTIFY OFFICE
SECRET SERVICEN AND OTHER APPROPRIATE
OF ABOVE THREAT.
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES ADVISED,
LHM FOLLOUS,
AIRWMAIL COPIES TO WEMPHIZ AHND RICHMONT
ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

CLEVELAND ADVISED SEPARATELY.,

|
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



| ' Miami, Flori
in Reply, Please Refer to . May 24, 1968
Fill -No. ‘

Re: THREATS AGAINST SEN. ROBERT F,
KENNEDY, MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING
ASSASSINATION -OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR. BY [ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JB.
INFORMATION CONCERNING

dential source advised
the Cleveland Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
that his wife had recently returned from Miami, Florida,
where she had worked in a bar. During her stay in Miami
she met a man named Roland (last name unknown), who . .
stated he was a Ku Klux Klan Grand Dragon and who|drove a
white Mustang. Roland stated to her after King's death
that he had knowledge of it, and that Adam Clayton Powell,
Stokely Carmichael, and H. Rap Brown were also scheduled
for assassination and that "we will take care of Bobby
Kennedy so he will never becomg president,” T

Roland reportedly carries weapons in his car and
is accompaniéd by a large, vicious Doberman pinscher dog..

Roland was identified by| the Miami Office ‘of .
the FBI as Roland Chesley Talbott,| Jr. Talbott operates
a white Mustang and breeds Doberman| pinscher dogs. | He is
a former member of Klavern #6, United Klans of Ame%ica; ' _
Inc,, Knights of the Ku Klux Klan,|Ft. Lauderdale, | Florida, -
and last attended a meeting of Klayern #6 on September 11,
1967. .

America, Inc., Knights of the |[Ku Klux Klan, is
contained in the appendix section of this memor--
andum, ’

|
l

Name
Race
Sex

Date of birth /7// o
Place of birth R nd, Virginia__ \ -0 3525

: SEARCHED...,,. .~ INDEVED____
%‘: igﬁz SERIAL:LEMZ%LED..A?@’Z

IMAY 27 155,
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THREATS AGAINST SEN. ROBERT E
MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING ASS
OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JH
ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR.

Hair

Eyes
Occupation
Home address

Bro
Blu
Aut
525
Mi
Wife Loui
Talbott was interviewed.
his place of employment, McGahey O
1930 N, E. 2nd Avenue, Miami, Flor
has been ""'shooting his mouth off"
individuals responsible for or co
of Martin Luther King,. Jr. ever si

. Talbott further stated t
that Adam Clayton Powell, H. Rap B
should also be assassinated and th
be stopped by non-violent means so
president.. Talbott believes Kenne
the current racial unrest in this

Talbott advised that he
of the white race and stated that
Talbott stated even though he make
statements, he has no intention of
act such as shooting a Negro or po
is not acquainted with anyone who

Talbott advised that on
firearms in his automobile but not
shooting anyone.

The enployment records of
Plymouth were reviewed with refere
and these records indicate that Ta
at McGahey, Miami, Florida, on Apr

' The above informationwms
by telephone to the 111lth M. I. Gr
U. S. Secret Service, Miami, Flori

-2 =

Vo

. KENNEDY,
ASSINATION
BY

n

mechanic
N. E, 129th Str
i, Florida '
se

on May 24, 1968,
hrysler-Plymouthi,
ida. He stated he
sympathizing wit

nected with the #hooting
nce April 4, 1968.

at

at he is of the| opinion’
own, and Stokely Carmichael
t Bobby Kennedy should

he can never become

y is responsible for all
ountry. :

elieves in the supremacy
e is a former K{Lansman°
many controversial
perpetrating any such
itical leader and

ould do so.

pccasion he carries
-for the purpose|of

McGahey Chrysler-
nce to Roland Talbott
Lbott was at wor

1l 4, 1968,

)

immediately furnished

pup, Miami, Fl@r}da, '

ia, United States Attorney,
|

|
\. ;

L«
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THREATS AGAINST SEN. ROBERT F. KENNEDY,
MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING ASSASSINATION
OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BY

ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, JR.

. Miami, Florida, and the Intelligemnce Units of the |[Miami
Police Department and the Dade County Department of Public
Safety.

Copies of this memorandum are being furnished
locally to the 1llth M. I. Group, Miami and Orlando,
Florida, the U. S. Secret Service| Miami, and the
United States Attorney, Miami, Florida.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency; |it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside |your agency.
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APPENDIX

UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA,

KNIGHTS OF THE KU

INC.,
KLUX KLAN

Records of Superior Court of Fultom Co

reflect that this Klam organizat
charter om February 21, 1961, at
name United Klans, Kmnights of th

A source advised om Fe
was formed as a result of a spli
Ku Kluzx Kilan, Ine. According to
from a leadership dispute and Um
objectives as the parent group.
Americanism, white supremacy, an

The first source and a
July, 1961, that United Klamns, K
of America, Inc., merged with Al
Ku Klux Klan. The merged organi
in Suite 401, Alstom Buildimg, T
organization is directed by ROBE
and is the dominmant Klan group i
several southern states.)

Second source advised
Alabama, on October 22, 1961, th
Kiux Klan, merged with the Unite
Knights of the Ku Kiux Klan.

Third source advised o
is currently an active organizat
states. This source said that R
Imperial Wizard of this organiza
position on September 5, 1964, a
Birmingham, Alabama. Source sta
the Natiomal office was moved fr
Tuscalovsa, Alabama, to the carp
#18 Lake Sherwood, Star Route, N
he had converted into a room.

ion was granted
Atlanta, Georgil
2 Ku Klux Klam ©

bruary 27, 1961,
t im U. S. Klans
the source, the
ited Klans has t

d segregation of

second source a
nights of the Ku

unty, Georgla,
corpoerate
under the
Ing.

2

f America,

that United Klans
, Knights of the
gplit resulted
he same alms and

These are the promotion of

the races.

dvised on
Klux Klam

abama Knights, K

g U. S. Klans, K
d Klans of Ameri

n May 25, 1966,

ion, with Klaver
OBERT M, SHELTON
tion and was ele

ted that during

ort of SHELTON's
orthport, Alabam
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nights of the

zation @St@blishgd headguarters
uscaloosa, Alabama.
RT SHELTON, Imperial Wizard,

n the South, with uaits in

(The

that at a meeting in Prattville,

nights of the Ku
ca, INC.,

that the UKA
ng in several
is the

cted to this

t a National Kl@pv@@@ti@@ im
A

pril, 1966,

om Suite 401, Alston Buildimg,

residence,
, Which space




UNITED STATES DEPARTM]
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

KENNEDY, MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING
SSINATION OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER

Character

Reference

A1l sources (except any lisfed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished [reliable

information in the past.

!
|
|
I
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F‘B[}I. It is the property

of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
!
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RD-$6 (Rev. 5-22-64) .. . . . .
. .

FBI

Date: 5/24/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext|or code)

AIRTEL

iprity)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

(00: Memphis)

THREATS AGAINST SEN. ROBERT F, KENNEDY
MIAMI, FLORIDA, FOLLOWING ASSASSINATION
OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, BY
ROLAND CHESLEY TALBOTT, J R.

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re Cleveland teletypes (2)|to Miami dated 5/23/68,
and Miami teletype to Bureau dated 5/24/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 11 copies. of an LHM
suitable for dissemination., Four opies of this LHM are
being furnished to Washington Field and Atlanta. Twe
copies of this LHM are being furnished to Cleveland,
Memphis and Richmond.

Miami will furnish Memphis | investigative i?serts_
concerning captioned matter under,se arate cover.
3 - Bureau (Enc. 11) (RM) :’\"w/

-é@”— Washington Field (Enc. 4) (RM)

2 - Atlanta (44-2386) (Enc. 4) (RM)
Cleveland (Enc. 2) (RM)

Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 2) (RM)
Richmond (Enc. 2) (RM)

- Miami (1 - 44-1854) (1 - 157-1993)

e - el

SU‘RCﬁrO INDEXE

?wnmunﬂ,%%fﬂup ¢@¢27
j MAY 265

ec b2 —‘?“T(v

L (QUNNIVGHAM

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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MM 44-1854

Source referred to in LHM is CV 346-C, whose
identity is known to the Bureau. |

: SINCE TALBOTT OFTEN CARRIES FIREARMS IN EIS
AUTOMOBILE, HE SHOULD BE CONSIDERED D _AND DANGER US,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



e it und its conten!s are-not- io be dlsmbuled outside - your agency

3'¥5Méyfll,w»-f ; Flloht 910 had, alrl’“‘

V““Mex1co.1 ‘The: - enve10pe Was: addresse
__,JWasnlnaton, Do C, and” 1as,ryom_the
L Mexlco ”1ty, Mex1co.‘ﬁ*“ﬂ‘>'" Bs

ThlS envelope was‘glvenstbfGﬁé GE BONEB“%I

eVLﬂIdentlxlcaulon Division ‘of the FBI
\ uﬁon May 111_1968 at: 1lv25PM

STIGATION.

. AsilAﬂD At
10:30BM En

bY”sA,ggeia D.'ASHLANDf”3~‘

' SRR Du]les InLernatlonal A11
5/11/68 Vlrf-?ll‘j_]_a_ 3 _

Dort ‘7?“ “I"vy- PN

R Vi
sA ROGBR D ABHLAND rda

Fllle#

' Dote dlctated 5/15|/68

Th|s documeni “contains neliher recommenduhons nor conclusrons of lhe FBl I' is

he property of fhe FBI und Is |Loned lo your agancy;- )

e
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 _

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, WFO (44-703) . 15/29/68

SA ROGER D, ASHLAND

SUBJECT: MURKIN

(Person resembling JAMES EARL RAY driving
car with Fla, license 1wl94103 on New York Ave,

on 5/16/68) J
On 5/20/68 SAS ROGER D. ASHLAND and JOSEPH
CHIARAMONTE contacted the” following:

Mrs. Bf(ﬁLR NUTTALL, Resident Manager,
1801 _Belmont_ / t;t;ee/f North /West, Washlngtoﬁ D, C.
said ALBERTO JADIA resides in Apartment # 3@1 ‘at that
address. SHhe was shown-a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY
and she said photo does not/ resemble ALBERTO VADIA very
much., She described VADIA/as 21 years oId/ 5' 4-5" tall,
stocky., He formerly resided at 13811 Cong:}:‘ess Drive,
Rockville, Md, His application for a lease to Legum &
‘Gerber Realty Co., 3315 Conn. Ave., N, W., WDC on 4/5/68 listed
employment with Nelson Carbenell, telephone 949-7125, She
added he has a lot of m Visitors., Also/he is from Florida.

%

/

(D)- WFO (44-203) QRRTN)
RDA:rda

L > 7&3«7/ %

SE :

AN I
MAY 2 9 1968

FBl —~ WASH, ¢, ..

3 S J/f;ul(

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the P/éz_yroll Savings Plan

5010-108
{
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HFO 4 703 o *, \ .
. ALBERTQ////;A Jr., Apt. # 301, :
1831.Belmont St¢, N, W,, WDC sdid he has a .
Pontiac'GTO’bearing"Florida ligense 1W194103.
No one else has keys to this-cgr and he does
not loan the car to other persons, ‘He said
- he was driving the car on New York Avenue on May 16,
11968, - | | R fd
: S
‘He was shown Dhotogrdphs of JAMES QARL RAY and
. he sald he does not know any person who mlght be RAY,
" VADIA attends Catholic University,.Washington ¢a11 Junior

College, He was unable to furnish any information
cpncerning JAMESAEARL RAY, - AR |

; - ALBERTO VADIA, Jr. wFs.obse;ved,to be of
'the follOW1ng descrlptlon ‘ N -A‘ L

Whlte, male, 5! 7" 20 years old 190 pounds,.
Brown eyes,’ Medlum,complem_ono

He vas determinied noft-to beiJAMEs'EAFL RAY.
o N N N

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



*lﬁAY HICKS 1nd1cated he served'_j"
,ﬁnever in prison 1n Mlssourl.:;HT
fhas“been in-asi” “Maryland' State |
GRS . District./ of. Col;m %
.Morkhouse, Lort; ”*”

'Reformatlffj

""aot out of prlsonh'fv
from the Distrile;
ﬁ;”rglnl"“”HICKs ki

y fu 11 '"métidﬁ*
FBI 1n t e"vent;hexiyg

SA ROGLR __D ASHLANDWRDA RIS " Date dictated._

Th|s documeni coniulns ne:lher recommenduhons nor conclusnons of lhe FBI l' |s the property of 'he FE
n und ns contents are not to be dlstrnbuted oulslda your ugency
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nta ‘ecommendations. noricoclus
re_not to be distributed ogutside your agenc
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PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE | DEFERRED

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38
FROM: SAC, WFO (44-703

MURKIN,

REATLANTA TELETYPE MAY TWI
MR. MERVIN KAUTEN, SECTIO)

DIVISION, UNITED STATES POST O

ADVISED IHIS DATE THA'I‘ LOCAL S‘
CURRENTLY U'NDLR IZWESTIGAT 10N JBY PO“"I’ OFFICE CA

THRER SIX FOUR DASH FOUR FOUR ':IX ZERO SIX DAS

POINDEXTER OR. DONALD SCHOOF fDF

: LOS ANGELES CAN MAKE THIS INFDMTIiJN AVAILABLE

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.

WFO OBTAINING LIST OF ALL
IN UNITED STATES UNDER INVESTT
SET OUT mms WHEN INFGRMATIOZ\

Buraau

Teletype Unit

Atlanta (44-2386) (4M)
Memphis (44-1987) (AM)
WFO

‘pgp

20

~
e
et

5/28/68

861) AND LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

INTY. THREE LAST.

CHIEF,. FRAUD AND MAILABILITY

, D. C.

FICE, WASHINGION

INGER CLUB IN 105 ANGELES

35 NUMBER

L.

E' g‘

UNITED STATES FO@T OFFICE,
TO FEDERAL
OBSCENE PEN DASH PAL CLUBS
GATIQN BY POST QEF ICE AND WILL

BRCOMES AVAILABIL:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WFO 44-703 -

PAGE TWO
LOS ANGELES CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION TO

LOCATE RAY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Y -

Date: 5/27/68

Transmit the following in

in plaintext or code)

Via Airtel

* (Priority)

To: SAC's WFO (44-703) - Enc.
Memphis (44-1987)

Arom: Director, FBI (44-38861)
MURKIN

i

Re WFO airtel 5/23/68,| submitting two U. S. Postal
Money Orders, Q352 and Q353. T o \

No latent impressions of valuefdeveloped_on the two money
‘orders, which are enclosed to WFO. ’

Laboratory reporting separate.

1 - Newark (44-854)
1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) .
1 - Atlanta (44-2386)

Sent Via

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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+

'IFEDERAE. BURERY OF ENVES’FHGME@N y
[

WASHINGTON, B. €. 20535 |
May 27 1968

FBI, Memphls (44-1987) Date:
' o FBI File No. 44 38861
- D-680520034 JK

Lab. No.

MURKIN
CR

5/23/68

Speciméns ‘received

Result of examination:
rlbuued tO

On the basis of tne a~a1Lab;e wrltlnvs at

prepared by this 1nd1v1dua1

Specimens Q352 and Q353 will be returned separately°

Photographs are retained.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




=l

. . - e . . X .
. Laboratory Transmittal Form I

7-72
= ;" .“crg
. L&_Lanoomr__e__ .
- FEDERAL BURERU OF HNVE;@W@@W@N
WASHINGTORN, B./C. 206535 o
. |
May (27, 1968

FBI, Memphis (44-~1987)
. i' i

Date: i

To:

V i../ §
N ‘
3Lﬂwi—xL . é”%{?m?wkeéf

.. MURKIN T .
* CR . . |
‘ John Edgar Hoover, Director

- 00: Memphis ‘
. . ]
‘ FBI’FueN;. 44-38861
D-680523034 JK

Lab. No. f

Washington Field Office j
| |

f

- Airtel 5/23/68 | _
_ N },

' Document - Fingerprint j
l

|

Examination requested by

Reference:

Examination requested:
I

[

I

Remc;rks:

You will be advised separately regardlng the results
of the fingerprint examinatign and dlSpOSltl?n of Q352 and Q353,

DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE

PAGE(S) INFORMATION IN
" INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab
1\- Washington Field :E:flce (44 703) E/nclosure
/

*—/ (Lab report)

1l - Los Angeles (44- 1574) Enclosure (Lab eport)
Z.,
044 -1 Oé“ﬁ/

NDEXED...,

"~ 3} SEARCHED,
‘ d ?_ER[ALIZ /ﬂ/mm

INISTRATIVE PIGE -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




- MAY 1862 EDITION

SUBJECT:

5010-~108

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, WFO (44-703)

SA ROGER D. ASHLAND, C-3

MURK INC:

CHARLES WILLOGHBY, Re
Columbia Jail advised on 5/29/6
WARDELL HICKS, District of Colu
Correction 99311 contains the f

concerning HICKS:
Mother: ELOISE/Hﬁ£;

5/29/68

cord Examiner, ﬂStr1Ct of
8 file concernlnb
mbia Department of

ollowing information
e

o)

7230 /Booke

r Drivye,

Seat Pleass

Father: WILLIAM H.

Nt

ryland

5111 _D

LR R W e RSN N

Wife:

ls_j..

ROBERTA/ﬁ;;KS, (Telephone

[CKS
eseSe B WDC

bm 4876)

Girl friend: PATRICIS

A A,/HARRIS

1502 Fq

brt/ Dupont Stree

%
Lo e

S. E.

Residence: - 1911 8

Contacted in jail by

Ci)- WFO (44-703) MURKIN

1 - WFO (137- NEW) (WARDELL HIQ

RDA:rda
(2)

¥

e

1

Q?w”

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regular

th Street, N

|

. W., WDC

Internal Revenue Office Agent,
ROBERT R. BRIGHT

B
MAY 2 9 19568

FBl = WABH, . ..
TGS

|
!
I
!

l
by on the Payroll Savings Plan
\

2025 RELEASE UN

DER E.O. 14176




JVPO 44-703

Fugltlve 1nd1ces nega1

’ o igﬁﬁéiflcation Divisid
" for WARDELL/HICKS,: FBI 4480383 ]
North' Wesu/ Washington, D, C..
listed as - 1311 Rhodé Island. AVc

He has Metropolitan Police Depaj
.‘Department of Correctlons numbe

“The follow1ng persons

" May 21, 1968 by SAS ROGER D. AS
" Miss DALY *RLDITH 16

502 6th Street,

_ i ,
ive re WARDELT HICKS on 5/29/68

P adv1sed on 5/&9/68 address
in-1967 was 1911f 8th Street,

[n 1960 his addréss was :

snue, North West) WDC,

rtment- # 137889 and Dlstrlct of Col
r 99311 I

were contaéted on H~: o
HLAND and~JOSEPH CHIARAMANTE:

' : i ' .
North West, WBC..

She said she does not know WARD
at 1602 6th Street N . She
6th St., N, W, ‘

JAC SOLOMON Owner,

ELL HICKS and he

1610 6th St., N.

does not live

added he might live at 1610

W _ sald '

he does}not kﬁow WARDELL HICRS
. address, He added a woman. with-
-at 1616 6th St., N W. who may

: - An unldentlfled woman
said she’ does not know WARDELL
at that address wor and 1s ng

CARROLT'JQENSON Owne

HICKS,

iand he does not llve at that.

the. Last name MASON resides
be rclated to HICKS aka MASON

at 1616 6th a ., N. .
Also Mrd, A. MASON
t home durlng hours 6:30AM -.5:30PNM,

|
r of Joe Caplégjs quuor Store,

‘ 1913 7th.St., N, M., WDC since
aka ”Bubble Eye;/NASON is e
, 1
CLIFFORD MAR

IAILLIAMF

D

‘November, 1967 |said WARDELL HICKS
mployed by him dand does not know him.
o

, 1911 8th St.) N, W., WDC

D

sald WARDELL HICKS ugéd to live
not seen him for about two yeai
time in the Workhouse in Lorton:
wife ROBERTA just before Christ
, where ROBERTA is 11v1ng nowm

S,
1, Va,

at- that address but she has
She heard he was serving
‘She added she last saw his
mas 1967 but does not know

’ . @ |

|
|
I
|
E
‘|
|
|
.
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SU2u N we ' FRIENDS: OFfRHGDgS‘IA

-'\Iercnam; L, y
J W, Mérchant S .u'yl ST - P,0,[ Box 368

" PO, Bex 1384 P A Nanpa““", Idah' 0 83651

1071 17%h Street o . __ o
© Lake Charles, Lodisiana 7 S \

E ' ,4{/;//f_ o - Mr, Donald boke l
Mr. Rober#Miller -~ - ° .

Box 350 / . ‘ : : s
Pine|Hurst, North Carolma 28374

- "P.0; Box 1029,

. Kerxville, Texas

Mr, . Gan?ey G, AlcBride
33 Friendship Lane _ .
Lolorade Springs, Colorado 50904

o / ' o : 1510 \Hérmann Prof essional BLIlldlng
- _Mr. Niels/Schultz ; . ton, Te Texas 77027 b
147 Bon“Air Shopping Center _ : S
Greenbrae, California 94904 ' : T : / |
» ;_ : ‘ : o v Helen &cheubert

_____Nort)r’x Ridgeland Avenue
Mrs. Marguerite C, ngr/ 1le _ -
_Box “Box 787

“8tat Route .
o Kﬁza, California 92306

Mr, Frederick B, forbes
2066 S, Stage Cdach Lane _
_Fallbrook Callrornla - ] villiam Ewart

o : - 010 Street
' e ‘ T o - 5 Christi, Texas
Miss Esther Goodale : =S .

- 129 VWest Sfreet . : . | /
Reading, Massachusetts 01867. : 1S Jean A/ Bandy

- . o o _Wickenburg; Arizgna
" Mr. Francis Coodale o L : S
Box 39, RO/#4 - .- .. _Mrs, W, & Munro

‘_wStroucsourrr /Pennsvlvanm 18360 ' . »QuouneLy. Club Park

R , .. .- Box 1449
e A 5 ce Wicked]
Mr, H Schurter N T ,

5225 Revnier Avenue.
' Los Anceles, Callforrua 90056

1c1<ey@ Road .
Ha . L,eorgm. 30904

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WFO 44 703

"Rocky Spfing Farm_
- Box 559, R.D. L
”GI“""“MJ.‘lIs, Pennsylvania.

Miss Herberta M\y@@

239 Fluvia Avenue,
Coral Gables, Florida = 33134

Mr. Irvin Chapman-
Chapman _Rahch

"P,0, Box 3008

Fullerton, _Callforma 02634

-BlacK Canyon State Box 114
Phoénlx Arizona 85020

20t Wa...m-"’li’”g
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T

@ May 15, 1968

’;qu?RiENﬁs~o?7RHODEsIA»LIST?{*iﬁé

. Mr, J. W, Merchant "o

.- Js W, Merchant's

-P.0O. Box 1384 o

1021 17th Street - - _
- Lake Charles Loulslana 70601

Mr. Robert Miller - .
P.0. Box 1049
. Kerrville, Texas -

Mr, Garvey G. McBrlde
33 Friendship Lane .-
~ Colorado Sprlngs Colorado 80904

,.'Mr. Niels Schultz-
. 147 Bon Air Shopping Center
Greenbrae, California 94904

Mrs. Harguerlte C. Carglle
- Box 282 : -
Star Route.

Anza, Callfomla 92306

Mr, Fredérick B. Forbes
2066 S. Stage Coach Lane
Fallbrook, California

Miss Esther Coodale
129 West Street .
Reading, Massachusetts 01867

\Ir Francis Goodale
Box 39, RD #4

Strqudsburg, Pennsylvania 18360 |

Mr, Harb Schurter
5225 Reynier Avenue - .
Los Anceles Callfornla 90056

M A HoVogel

. Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

Mr. Sanmel A Swayne ,
~P,0.] Box 368 -

N 2, Ldzho '83651

“Mr, "nald Cooke R

Box 350 - o
Plne Hurst North Carolma 28374
. \;
-
P O. Box 2339

\
: [

Dr. Al Brmsmade !
1510 Hermann Professional | Bulldlno
Housto » Texas 77027 |
“
- - |
Mrs, Helen Scheubert \
1210 North Ridgeland Avenue
Oak Park, Illinois 60302 |
. . |
o o ¥
Mrs. Ruth M, Dawson S
5012 Boxhill Lane ‘
Baltimore, Maryland 21210 !
. \
Mrs, William L, Ewart ,.'
512 Ohio |Street -
Corpus Christi, Texas i

‘Mrs, Jean|A, Bandy

Wickenburg, Arizona -

Mrs. W, A.|Munro
9 Country Club Park

- Box 1449 .
Wickenburg Arlzona _85358

.Mrs. Landon| Thomas

2226 Pickens Road -

- hugusta, Gedrgia 50004 <

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



* "' FRIENDS OF REODESIA (Continued) '

Mr. Vernon Kelsay &~ . ...

Rocky Spring Farm =~

CBox 59, R.D. 1
Glen Mllls, Pennsylvanla

Miss HerBerfa'Anﬁ'Leonardy',:'5

239 Fluvia Avenue -

‘ Coral-Gables; qurida.’33134 .

, Mr. Harry Thompson
- 'West Department .Stores
Jasper, Texas

Mr, Irvin C.5Chapman

" Chapman Ranch

P,0, Box 3008 ’ ,
: Fullerton, Callfornla 92634

Mr, J ¥aterhdusé o
-Black Canyon State Box 114
.. Phoenix, Arizona 85020

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, WFO (44-703) , 5/29/68
FROM . SA ROGER D. ASHLAND

SURJECT: MURKIN

(Persons who contadted Travel Consultants,
1612 K St., N, W., WDC between 1/1768 and
5/15/68 for information about travel| to
Rhodesia or arranged| to go on a tour|group
to Rhodesia. Listed on list entitled,
"Friends of Rhodesial',) |

On May 16, 1968, the names of men on %his
list were checked at the State Department Passport Office
to determine if one of them could be JAMES EARL|RAY,
This check was made by SAS ROBERT W. DAWSON and!
ROGER D. ASHLAND with negative results, |

- WFO 44-703

po7 0% 557

ey oaren INDEXED. s

et ryen I
MAY 2 91968

FBI ~WAEBH, ¢ v,

7G5S 777D

[
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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5/29/68

AIRTEL

TO:  DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)T’

MURKIN

ReBurad, 5/21/68,) concerning revie
drivers' 'license.

Department of Motor. Vehicles (omv) |
Washington, D.C. (WDC), issues learner's permits to
applicants for driver's license who do not ho d a
valid permit from another jurisdiction. A Po aroid
photo is made and retained with application aﬁ DMV
and can be reviewed by WFO. Review must be conducted
during evening and weekend hdurs when DMV perﬁonnel
are avallable and is being h dled as WFO personnel
are available in accordance ith fulfilling other
Bureau responsibilities. roximately 250 learner’s
permits are issued each day d files are maintained
for six months or longer; therefore, the review will
cover>approximately 30,000 applications in thi% category.

' DMV WDC, does not| record«on driver}s_license
or application the race of th applicant; howeyer, a

3-Bureau : :

1-Memphis (44-1987) ‘

@WO » ' . ! RETR (R N]
i‘* RWD:dan, “' ‘ Seriz/ s (a

n A
o (5) E&; ) s v — | lndcxea N 777_7——
ATRTEL > I
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WFO 44-703 |

‘color ;photo is made a part of the license issued.
Negatives are’ ‘available from the Metropolitan Pflice
Department for all permits issued., At the conclusion
of search of learner's permits, WFO will obtain these
negatives, have the Laboratory reproduce them as -
positives on 35mm black and wh te movie film, and
‘review them on microfilm viewers. Approximately 600
to 1,000 permits are issued each workday and ap roxi -
mately.30,000 have been issued|since 4/1/68. Approxi-
mately 50 one hundred foot rolls of 35mm black and
white film'will be required for above project. |This
film costs $2.90 per hundred foot roll, plus 46| cents
for developing chemicals, . Labor will amount to] - _
approximately 50 hours at $2.85 per hour. Total cost
about $310.50. '

‘It is recommended the Bureau approve| the
above as the cost of Agent time and use of Bureau
equipment to resolve the identities of permit holders
would eéxceed the above many times. It is noted) DMV
personnel estimate that only 10 to 15 per cent of permits
issued are to white males 30 tp 55 years of age), and
since race is not listed on application, it would be
necessary to conduct investigation to eliminate| a great
number of non-whites if above gosts are not approved.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



 “REPORT
"*f‘ of the

\ &A "Q}l — PN

Za\. LABORA omr A

FE[@EF&&, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- WASHINGTCH, D.|C. 2©535
FBI, Rlchmond (87 NEW) .+ pate: - May 9 1968

. - - ) . FBI File No. \ :
UNSUB aka . Lab. no.  D=680523082 JK
DAVID COCPERMAN, : . - |
LALAH COODERMAN

ITSP

Specimen received 5/23/68

SPECIMEN CHECK # 'AMOUNT DAl’I‘E PAYABLE TO . SIGNED . . BANK

Q1 147 $175.00 4/15/68 Valerie David Suburban Trust .
: Dawn| Cooperman Company,
Miller : Hyattsv1l]e,
' Md.

|

" Result of examination:

Spec1men Ql was searched |through- the appropriate
sectlons of the National Fraudulent Chec& File but |could not
be* Lden_lfled with any prior submissions to this file,

: Where fingerprint cards viere located forllnd1v1duals
cusing the name '"David Cooperman' the signatures tHFreon were
compared with QL .but no identificatlion could be effected, No
flnﬁerprlnt cards were located for ".individuals vusing the name
"Lalah Cooperman,' o S ,] S

. . It was concluded that the|dquestioned wrltlncs on QL
were not prepared by SubJect JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405942G°

_ Ql w1ll be reuurned separ ely° Pn0uograpns are
retain_ed° S . _ ‘ A A
' ‘ . . ‘.- N . - ) B . E I ;V
I

e 7 es o
e

¥ ) A0
e

R FB!T-WASH . o. f‘,_ o
AD#MJKoAflﬁ%d L

.\f

I
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: Laboratory T'ransmi_ttu-l Form
e,

___3.,.._ LABORAFORY i ™ Lo

. FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTI IGATION

- WASHINGTOR, D.|C. 20335

FBI, Richmond (87-NEW) ' . paer May 29, 1968

\.
O

UNSUB, aka Q </ 70 | : IPURE-" SN
AVID COOPER 703 5 _ 7

LALAH CGO PERMANO ¢/~ : |

ITSP . . . : g

00 : Richmend !

" John Edgar Hoover, Director

- FBI File No.

Lab.no.  D-680523082 JK ..
. l .
\
|
|
|
|
|
{

Examination reciues'téd by: ‘RiChmond
Reference: C Airtel . 5/21/68
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint

Remarks: |

&ou w111 be advised separately regarq1né the results
of the fingerprint e: amlnailon ang

DO NOT INCLUDE AD\H\HS'LRI&TWE
T PAGE(S) INFORMATION IN
INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab'réport)

1 - Richmond (44—057) Enclosur (Lab report) Ly
2 -~ Baltimore. (1-44-493) Enclosures’ (2) (2 Lap’ report)
1 - Memphis (44 1987) Enclosure (Lab_report)

(?S— HashtZi/on Field _Office (Lr44- 703) Enclosures (2)
. l

(2 Lab reporu) . .

N L )DE%ED”""""HHL. :
L SEmALZE9K§%7 WA zé/ o
o . ?f 1\\/ < } '1 -‘, ) : B
FB]—-WASH “F Q.

I/w!

: ‘ ‘ e
_ ADMINISTRA[TIVE » AGE.
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Washmgtan D. C, Weinesday, May .29,
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'3 CARL T.“ROWAN

——

The disappearance of the

slayer of Dr., Martin Luther

| King becomes more eerie and
revolting with ]‘every passing

day.
The FBI has not come-up
with a single meaningful trace
of James Earl Ray, the num-
ber one suspect, since I re-

N

investigation had taken on in-
ternational implications.

Even with $100,000 or so of
reward money lying around,
the FBI hasn’t so much as a
hot tip or a rumor worth pur-
suing with hope.

In my earlier column, I de-
liberately did not reveal that a
massive dragnet had been set
up in Mexico. It was there that,
Ray had met with some char-

-acters who led FBI and other
intelligence agents to suspect
involvement of a foreign pow-
-er. But investigators did not
want the suspect tipped off as.
to the intensity of the search
south of the border.

But it has revealed nothing.
“We've covered Mexieo,
Canada, and the United States
ike a blanket,” one high-level
‘Bource tells me, “If Ray were
‘alive in any of these places, I

vealed 21 days ago that the

Trail of K&ng’s Killer L

can’t conceive of our nof locat-
ing him by now.” ‘

Thus, the men who were
clinging doggedly to the theory
that King’s killer was a ber-
serk loner have now swung
over to the belief that a hired
killer planned the murder and -
the escape meticulously. But
was it Ray—or were the seem-
ingly clumsy clues left behind
just decoys? And whe did the

- hiring?

The truth is that the FBI has
not located a single trace of
Ray since he supposedly aban-
doned his white Mustang in
Atlanta on April 5, the day °
after the Nobel Prlze-wmnmg
Negro clergyman was slain in
a Memphis, Tenn., motel. In
fact, the FB] does not really
have solid evidence that it was
Ray who abandoned the ecar in
Atlanta. )

But the massive investiga-
tion has turned up more infor-
mation about Ray and his
family. The most significant—
and " most galling in some
Washington circles — is that
Ray was peddling dope while
in’ prison - in Missouri State
Penitentary from 1960 to April
1967, .

As the magnitude of Ray’s

e —

I

o ?
o (
L
N

1 | |
; .

harcotics peddling has been
révealed, top law enforcement
officers here have stared
‘aghast at the evfdence that

easily bribed into sending
almjlst anything into or cut of

guars im most,_prisons are o

a prison.

Some investigators have
concluded that our penal sys-
tem‘] is rotten to the core, and ,
they have sent screams t0 the &
top of our government that it
is thh time someone planned
a complete overhaul.

A serious question arises
nowjas to how long the FBI
can,| or will, continue a -con-
cent ated search for Dr.

King's killer. Already, student |

turmloil on scores of campuses
has |dictated the shifting of
considerable manpower to the
watching of these activities.
There are some worrisome
connections between rioters on
the various campuses. For ex-
ample, one of the leaders of
the Columbia University dem-
onstrations recently showed up
at American University here,

trying to agitate students mto ;

putting some ‘“muscle” into
their protest.

So |this confluenga.of-ds-

é‘adinjgmﬂté Dead End

Ll

mands on the time of the
agents has led even some
JFBI personnel to echo earlier
pessimistic predictions that
“tthey’ll never catch Dr.
ng’s killer.” .
i © 1968
.&
—

1

.

|

SEARCHED .
| SERIALY
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MEMPHIS (44-1987)
SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)

COST DATA -

Number of man hours spent on case: REGULAR OVERTIME

Agent ! 2,454 622
Clerical o 80 -———

Total miles driven: | 250
Out-of-ordinary costs: | . none

Maximum number of Agents :
working on cdse: _ _ 36

2 ~. Memphis
27F WFO
' (1 - 44-633)

RWD:acd
(4)

AIRTEL
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TO:  DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) .
. FROM: . SAG, WFO (44-703) (P)|

. MURKIN.

‘Re WEO telephone call|to Dureau, '6/1/68.

" POSSIBLE LOOK-A-LIKE én- JAMES EARL RAY
AT _SHOREHAM HOTEL, -wm,, ON 6/1/68.

On 6/1/68, at about. 4145 P.m., Detective CHASE,
Intelligence DlVlsion, Metropolitan Police Department, . .
Washington, D. C., telephonically advised SA ALLAN M, POWER

- that STEVE ISAACS, City Editor, |"The Washington Post," re-
ported a female reporter covered a meeting that date where
RALPH ABERNATHY for the Poor Pe¢ple's Campaign was supposed

" to speak. For some reason, ABERNATHY was replaced by ANDY
YOUNG, The female reporter mentioned to ISAACS that a "red
neck" in the ctowd closely resembled JAMES EARL RAY. This

" reporter noted the 'red neck left abruptly when it was
learned ABERNATHY would not spes: - ISAACS indicated another
reporter covering thlS meetlng 1so thought the ‘“'re neck"
resembled RAY . y

3 - &memz- '
. 2.~ Memphis (44 1987). .
@- WFO .

RWD:bjr 52‘/1 :
w7
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: URE :
conference of the uapital %Eust Club at the Shoreham Hotel
this date, and that at about 10430 a.m. she saw a white man, -

. who .was wearing no socks, that she believed to look like an .-

" 0ld" photograph of JAMES EARL RAY and like the artist's sketch -
which appeared in the "Commercial Appeal," a Memphis, Tennessee,
newspaper. She said that LARRY STILL, who was formerly a
-reporter for "The Evening Star,"‘a Washlngtqn,,p. C., newspaper,
had also seen this individual. SR ' '

: On 6/1/68 CARDL HONSA" City Editor, "The Washington
Post," whose marrled name is Mrs, CARL BERNSTEIN,. advised that
she was assigned to cover the Capital Press’ Club Washington,.

- D. C., conference at the Shorecham Hotel concerning the urban
crisis, She said that she arrived at the Palladium Room of:
that hotel at aboat 10:45 a.m,, at which time a conference con-

- cerning religion and the ghetto was just ending. She observed -

. a young white man sitting in theirear of the room studying the
program of the conference. This|individual did not appear to

~ be listening to the proceedings, |and he was not. observed to

talk to anyone, HONSA stated that because of his dress he . .
appeared out of place; and she was suspicious of him. She said
that most persons were dressed in business clothing, but this

sweater, -dark trousers, possibly gray, and black shoes with no
socks, She said that she had never seen this individual attending
any meeting of this type on previpus occasions., HONSA statgd

that this individual appeared-to be waiting for the next sermcn
of the conference, which concerred civil rights organizations

and the ghetto; Rev, RALPH ABERNATHY, President of the Southern
Christain Leadership Conference, was scheduled to. speak. -

HONSA stated that after a coffee break; about 11300 a.m.,
speakers for the conference were introduced;. and at this time
the above mentloned 1nd1V1dual was.standing at the rear of the '
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room near a steel service door. | He appeared to be confused,
and shortly after the speakers were announced, he left the
room by the steel service door. | She said that she did not
know. why he was standing, as there were plenty of seats with
only about 70 - 75 people present at the meeting. About 10
" minutes later he re- entered the room but left again almost

;_immedlately.

. HONSA stated that beca se of thlS man's -appearance .
and actions, she was suspicious of him; and when he left .
immediately after it was learned that Rev,. RALPH ABERNATHY
would not be a speaker, she suspected he might be there to cause
some harm to ABERNATHY, She said that she spoke to LAWRENCE
. STILL, President of the Capital T#fst Club, about this individual;
and at the time she talked to STI'L Al, SWEENEY was present.

HONSA stated that she had never seen this individual
before or since he. left the meeting, and that she could furnish
no infermation to identify hlm. She suggested that he might be
known to STILL or. SWEENEY, | ' '

HONSA commented that hen husband considers her éﬁ- .
“"alarmist". , ,

HONSA advised that a5 she returned to the Washington
Post offices around 4:00 p.m., she was thinking about this .
individual and about the possibililty of ABERNATHY being assinated
as KING was; and at this time she [thought about this individual
possibly looking like JAMES EARL RAY. Upon arriving at the
newspaper offices, she had the photographs of RAY obtained from
the newspaper morgue and reviewed E#em. She stated that the
individual she had seen somewhat resembled the 1966 Missourf
State Penltentlary photograph of RAY and the "Commerc1a1 Appeals
-artist's sketch, ,
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. HONSA described the individual she had seen as’

a white male, approximately 30 -|35 years of "age, 6 feet.

. tall, slender build, 160 - 180 pounds, thin facs, light

brown cropped hair with side burms to the middle of the
ears, fair complexion which was slightly pink as though=
sun burned or wind burned.  She said the individual re-’

: minded her of a "red neck" P o v

: At approxlmately 7:00 p.m: on 6/1/68, SA DAWSON
_ was unable to find any 1ndividua] in the lobby of the.Shoreham
Hotel fitting the descrlption as’, furn -shed by HONSA »

On 6/2/68, vr. LANRENCE TILL 5704 New Hampshlre

Avenue, N, E., advised SA DAWSON |that he did not see the '
individual that HONSA had spoken to him about,  He said that
he may have seen the individual, but did not recall him.
STILL stated that he did not‘have any recollection of seeing

- anyone at the meeting mentioned by HONSA that looked like

- RAY,” STILL stiated that he would |immediately report any
such thing to authorities. STILL advised that ALFRED L.
SWEENEY, who is Chalrman of the conference, Telephone 593- 5023

///couid—passibly furnish add1t10na1 informatlon.A“ L

~ On 6/2/68, Mr. SWEENEY whn re51des at 1105 Lamberton
Court, Silver’ Spring, Md,, advised that he had seen the :
individual ‘pointed out by CAROL HONSA, and that he Had not
been disturbed by this person present at the above mentioned
conference., He said. that his firsst thoughts were that the
person was a worker at the hotel,| but he had no information in
this connection, He said that he had no way of identifying the
individual. Mr. SWEENEY stated that he has seen photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY and he does not| consider the individual
mentioned by HONSA to at all resepble RAY. ~SWEENEY further’
stated that because of his interest in civil rights and the
urban crisis, -he would be the first to notify authorities in
the event he saw an individual he|believed to resemble RAY.
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In view of no identifying information being
obtained by HONSA, and since other individuals do not
believe the 1nd1v1dua1 resembled JAMES EARL RAY, WFO
is taking no further action in this matter,
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